BID SUMMARY
May 3, 2010

No. CC050310-02

No. CC050310-02.1 — Founders Park Sand Volleyball Courts, Sand Replacement — Project No.

PR09-6009 (Opened April 21, 2010)
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

R.C.S. Construction, Inc.*
Quinn Construction, Inc.*
Hills Materials Company*
Second Nature*

SECO Construction, Inc.*

arwnpE

$67,500.00

$83,000.00
$64,400.00
$96,680.00
$65,500.00
$66,150.00

No. CC050310-02.2 — East Saint Patrick Sidewalk — Project No. MIP1805 / CIP No. 50298 (Opened

April 27, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE

KRM Concrete, LLC*

Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor Inc.*
Tru-Form Construction Inc.*

Lipp Construction Inc.*

Simon Contractors of SD Inc.*
Olson Construction Inc.*

SECO Construction Inc.*

J Scull Construction Service, Inc.*
. Timber Ridge Construction**

10. DHD Construction Inc.*

11. Brewer Construction*

©CoNoOO~WNE

$35,000.00
$43,372.50

$44,890.25
$37,862.50
$43,424.75
$36,850.00
$43,876.00
$45,100.00
$43,485.20
$50,904.56
$29,257.00
$46,125.54
$25,261.75

No. CC050310-02.3 — Street Rehabilitation Project — Saint Cloud Street — 5" Street to 7™ Street —
Project No. ST10-1851 / CIP No. 50549 (Opened April 27, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE

1. J&J Asphalt Company*
2. Simon Contractors of SD Inc.*
3. Hills Materials Company*

$160,000.00
$159,587.00

$175,978.30
$171,876.55
$187,395.10



BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: April 27, 2010

PROJECT: East Saint Patrick Sidewalk
Project No. MIP09-1805 / CIP No. 50298

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of $25,261.75 to
Brewer Construction at the May 3, 2010 Council Meeting.

BIDDER’S SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID
Brewer Construction $25,261.75
Timber Ridge Construction $29,257.00
Lipp Construction, Inc. $36,850.00
Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractors, Inc. $37,862.50
Tru-Form Construction, Inc. $43,424.75
SECO Construction, Inc. $43,485.20
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. $43,876.00
KRM Concrete, LLC $44,890.25
Olson Construction, Inc. $45,100.00
DHD Construction, Inc. $46,125.54
J Scull Construction Service, Inc. $50,904.56

City staff recommends awarding this project to Brewer Construction for a total bid amount
of $25,261.75 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL MIP
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $35,000.00 $35,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $43,372.50 $43,372.50

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL MIP
COST CENTER 8913
LINE ITEM 4370
FUNDING CENTER 0505
BID AMOUNT $25,261.75 $25,261.75

PROJECT MANAGER: 27’%— DATE: ‘// 2 ?/ colo

Paul Faiman



BID TABULATION
EAST SAINT PATRICK SIDEWALK
PROJECT NO. MIP09-1805 / CIP NO. 50298
BID LETTING DATE: APRIL 27, 2010

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | BREWER CONSTRUCTION |TIMBER RIDGE CONSTRUCTION| LIPP CONSTRUCTION, INC. congggéivgﬁigzgfgg inc. | TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC. | SECO CONSTRUCTION, INC SIMON C%ﬁf&AgTOHS OF | XRMCONCRETE,LLC  |OLSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.| DHD CONSTRUCTION, INC. | * Scuéégggémgcnm
ITEM aTy EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
NO DESCRIPTION OF ITEM unit | (Esn | unmcost | cost UNIT COST COST UNIT COST cOST UNITCOST |  COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST cosT UNIT COST cosT | unicost |  cost UNIT COST cosT UNIT COST cosT UNIT COST COST UNIT COST cosT
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $750.00 $750.00| $200.00 $200.00 $500.00] $500.00 $500.00| $500.00| $2.000.00| $2,000.00| $3.000.00| §3,000.00 $§2.000.00| $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2.000.00 $1.150.00 $1,150 00 $1,000.00| $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,180.00 $1,180.00
2 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR SIDEWALK LS 1.00| $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $150.00 $150.00 §5.720.00 $5,720.00 $3,200.00 $3.200.00 $4 50000 $4 500 00 $3,200 00| $3,200.00| $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $5.000.00] $5.000.00 $3.200.00| $3,200.00 $10.848.00 $10,848.00 $4 838.00] $4.838.00|
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL Ls 1.00] $1.500.00] $1.500.00| $3,000.00 $3.000.00 $3.000.00| $3.000.00 $3.500.00 $3.500.00 $3.000.00 $3.000.00] $3.500.00| $3,500.00 $3.100.00 $3.100.00 $3.300.00 $3,300.00 $3,600.00| $3.600.00 §3.000.00 $3,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00| $32.360.00| $3.360.00
4 5 WIDE PCC CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 474500 55.50| §26.097.50 §3.75 §$17.793.75 §2.90] $13,760.50 5$3.60 $17.,082.00| $3.50 $16,607.50 54 75| §22538.75 £3.95 $18.7580.20| $3.60] $17.082.00| $4 20| 519,929 00 $4 00| $18.980 .00 84 25] $20,166.25| 5472 §22.395 40
5 0-2' CONCRETE 'C’' WALL (INCLUDES WALK) LF 107.00] §75.00 $8.025.00 $9.00 $963.00 $39.50 $4.226.50] $59.00 $6.313.00 $65.00| $6.955.00| $48.00 $5.136.00| $73.00] $7.811.00 $82.00 $8.774.00| $6B.75) §7,356.25) $60.00 $6,420.00 $54.10 $5.788.70 $77.88 $8.3313.16
6 ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER Ls 1.00| 5$500.00 §500.00| $50.00 $50.00 $200.00 $200.00 §220.00| §220.00] 550.00 §50.00 5$250.00 §250.00| $100.00| $100.00 $300.00| $300.00 545000 $450 00| $500.00| $500.00) $300.00| $300.00 $531.00| §531.00|
T COMPQOST FERTILZE & SEED sY 400.00 $1.00| $400.00| 5$1.25 $500.00 $0.00) $0.00| $6.00| $2.400.00| $3.75] $1.500.00| $4.50 $1.800.00 837 $1.484 00 $4 80 $1.840.00] 3425 $1.700.00| $6.00 $2 400.00 $3.25] $1,300.00| $2.95| $1,180.00
B STRAW OR COMPOST WATTELS LF 700.00 $3.00| $2.100.00 $2.00 $1.400.00 50.00) 50.00| §3.00| §2,100.00 §3.50 $2.450.00] $4.00 §2,800.00] §3.00| §2.,100.00| 5440 £3.080.00] 5415 $2.905.00| $3.00 $2,100.00 §1.57| §1,092.00| §5.90| $4,130.00
9 INCIDENTAL Ls 1.00] $1,500.00 $1,500.00| $1,205.00 $1,205.00] $1.850.00 §1.850.00 $1.,535.00 $1.535.00 $800.00] $800.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00| $2,100.00 $2.100.00| $1,200.00, $1.200.00] $2.800.00 $2.800.00| $7.500.00| $7.500.00 $1.422 59 $1,422 59| $4 956 00 $4 95600
7 777 0 % % _— 7 7 7 % % %

TOTALS 7] sa3araso A sesoeirs 7 swsastoo / $36,850.00 /// // $37,862.50 // A sa3aza7s / // $43,485.20 / / $43,876.00 m $44,890.25 / // 7} 54510000 /// $46,124 54 / /) $5080458

I certify that. to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabuiation of bids received for

AT tfefeas

Paul Féman
Project Manager
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North side of St. Patrick Street, proposed sidewalk area

Iltem #9
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